

H.B. 322

DOMESTIC TERRORISM OF COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 3

FEBRUARY 16, 2001 3:44 PM

Representative **Litvack** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 48
House Committee Amendments
2-14-2001: Delete Lines 48 and 49 entirely.
2. Page 2, Line 50
House Committee Amendments
2-14-2001: Delete "(b)" and insert "(a)"
3. Page 2, Line 52
House Committee Amendments
2-14-2001: Delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"
4. Page 2, Line 54
House Committee Amendments
2-14-2001: Delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"
5. Page 2, Line 56
House Committee Amendments
2-14-2001: Delete "(e)" and insert "(d)"
6. Page 4, Line 105
House Committee Amendments
2-14-2001: After "any person;" insert "and"
7. Page 4, Line 106
House Committee Amendments
2-14-2001: After "felony" delete ";or" and insert "."
8. Page 4, Line 107
House Committee Amendments
2-14-2001: Delete Lines 107 and 108 entirely.
9. Page 4, Line 109
House Committee Amendments

2-14-2001:

After "2" delete "A person who violates Subsection (1)(f) is guilty of a class A misdemeanor."

10. Page 4, Line 110

House Committee Amendments

2-14-2001:

After "any" delete "other"